AUG 2 0 2007

08-27-2007

SHEET

103439879

Attorney Docket Number

Express Mail No. EB 376569206 US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Monitrix, Inc.	Name:	Trigeminal Solut	ions Inc	
	Address:		,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address:	918 Woodland A San Carlos, CA	ve. 94070	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	G	AL AL VICAN		
Sequeity Agreement V Change of Name	Country (if o	ther than USA):		
Security Agreement				
Other				
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the app	olication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/529,054	B. Patent No	D.(S)		
Additional numbers attache	xd? □ Yes 🗵	l No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications ants involved:	1	
Trigeminal Solutions, Inc. Attn: Steven Stupp		(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ ount listed in Section	0
918 Woodland Ave.		ccount number:	oun issed in Section	0.
San Carlos, CA 94070				
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct an	d ony attached cop	y is a true copy of the	e original
Steven Stupp 54,475 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	/ p		August 20, 2007 Date	·
	Total n	umber of pages incl	luding cover sheet:	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0567

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  DINB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	96-15-2007	United States Patent and Tradema
0 8 2597		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103417003	uments or the new address(es) bei
Monitory In	Name:Tn	in ass of receiving party(ies) I geminal Solutions, I
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	918 Woodland Au
Execution Date(s)		
☐ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☒ Change of	Name City: State:	(ar/03
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	-
Government Interest Assignment	110	A Zip: 9407
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	Country: 1/	Zip: / 10//
Other	•	& address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	
11/579, 054  Additional notes. Name and address to whom correspondent	umbers attached? Yes X	
11/529, 054 Additional na	umbers attached? Yes once  6. Total number involved:	No of applications and patents
Additional numbers of the second of the seco	umbers attached? Yes once  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37)	No of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \( \frac{\( \) \}}{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \) \}}{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \) \}}{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\( \frac{\) \}}{\( \frac{\( \frac{\) \}}{\( \frac{\( \frac{\) \}}{\( \frac{\( \) \} \} \} \}{\} \) \} \}{\} \) \} \} \endit)} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \} \}
Additional numbers of the second of the seco	nce 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (     Authorized to       Authorized to       Enclosed	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{40.00}{0}\)  The object of the object of the charged by credit card of the charged to deposit accounts.
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steen Stapp  Internal Address: 918 Wardland Address:	nce 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None require	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{10.00}{0.00}\)  The object of the object of the charged to deposit accounts of the charged to dep
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven Stapp  Internal Address:  Street Address: 918 Woodland Address:  City: San Carlos	### Authorized to Service   None require    ### 1. Payment Info	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(^1/0.100\)  To be charged by credit card  To be charged to deposit account  The comment interest not affective terms.
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven Steven  Internal Address: 918 Woodland Address:  City: San Carlos  State: A Zip: 94076	### Authorized to Service   None require    ### 1. Payment Info	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{10.00}{0.00}\)  The observation be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affective formation  Last 4 Numbers
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven Stapp  Internal Address:  Street Address: 918 Woodland Address:  City: San Carlos	### Authorized to September 1	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\( \frac{10.00}{0.00} \)  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affective  commation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional notation and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steen Step  Internal Address:  Street Address: 918 Woodland Address:  City: San Carlos  State: A Zip: 94076	### Authorized to September 1	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{10.00}{0.00}\)  The observation be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affective formation  Last 4 Numbers
Additional notation and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven Stepp Internal Address:  Street Address: 918 Woodland Address:  City: San Carlos  State: A Zip: 94070  Phone Number: 650 704 - 4134	### Authorized to Authorized t	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\( \frac{10.00}{0.00} \)  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affective  commation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional no.  5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven Stepp  Internal Address: 9/8 Woodland Address:  Street Address: 9/8 Woodland Address: 2ip: 9/1070  State: A Zip: 9/1070  Phone Number: 650 70/1 - 1/1/3/4  Fax Number: Email Address: 3/20. Stupp (1) yma.1.  9. Signature: 40/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10	### Authorized to a. Credit Card    Deposit Action   Company   Com	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{10.00}{0.00}\)  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account to the charged to the c
Additional notational notations.  Street Address:  Street Ad	### Authorized ### Authorized ### Authorized ### #### ###########################	of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\( \frac{10.00}{0.00} \)  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account of the country of

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 80 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 WMail Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, Director of the USPTO, Director of the USP

ENDORSED - FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

JUN - 8 2007

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MONITRIX, INC., a California corporation

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Monitrix, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. ARTICLE First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is Trigeminal Solutions, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation hase been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 3,964,286. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

May 2, 2007

Steven. E. Stupp, President

Chris Carpehter, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0569



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 2 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

OSP 06 99734

**REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0570**